Custer County School District C-1
709 Main Street, PO Box 730
Westcliffe, CO 81252

Request For Proposal: RFP-FY 2023 CCSD
Form 470 # 230010152

Custer County School District C-1 is making the following “Request for Proposal” (RFP) for the

E-Rate Funding Year 2023. We are requesting bids for Category 2 Services for our district which
includes our PreK-12 school, Administration office and Transportation Building.

Category 1 Services

Category 2 Services

Description Qty
Library Closet HPE Aruba 3810M 16SFP+ 2-slot Switch (JLO75A) - Managed 2
SPF+ Multi-Mode Short Range Transceiver compatible with the
switches - 1 Gig 12
SPF+ Multi-Mode Short Range Transceiver compatible with the
switches - 10 Gig 4
1 Foot Multi-Mode Fiber Cables (connectors compatible with SFP 10
Transceivers)

4 Foot Multi-Mode Fiber Cables (connectors compatible with SFP
Transceivers) 6

6 Foot Multi-Mode Fiber Cables (connectors compatible with SFP
Transceivers) 6

Unifi AP Pro Wifi Access point or equivalent that will work with
Classrooms current environment 10

All necessary software & licenses for the project.

All parts and accessories necessary to complete the pushed As
connection project to the field. needed

All accessories/parts necessary to make the solution work in our current environment - Quantity as needed.



Basic Maintenance of Eligible Broadband Internal Connections.
Eligible Managed Internal Broadband Services

Bids will be accepted via mail or email during the 28 Day bidding window in reference to the Form
470 # 230010152. Any bids received after the Allowable Contract Date may not be considered.

Any vendor responding to this RFP and/or our Form #470, must be an Eligible Service Provider as
defined under the Federal Communication Commission’s E-rate program and will be required to
submit their assigned SPIN (Service Provider Identification Number) as part of its response.

Ali bids MUST clearly list or state, E-Rate eligible and ineligible charges separately.

Any questions or requests for clarifications must be directed in writing to
kathy.schickling@ccbobcats.net. Any clarifications of, or answers to, vendor questions will be

posted on the Custer County School Website at www.custercountyschools.org/ and updated as
needed within the 28 day bidding window.

Please submit bids to
Custer County School District C-1
Attn: Kathy Schickling
PO Box 730
Westcliffe, CO 81252

kathy.schickling@ccbobcats.net



